De-Ionized Water Fire Extinguisher
The ultimate extinguisher for class A fires, especially where a potential Class C (electrical) hazard
exists. The fine spray from the unique misting nozzle provides safety from electrical shock,
greatly enhances the cooling and soaking characteristics of the agent and reduces scattering
of the burning materials. Unequivocally the best extinguisher for hospital environments,
telecommunications facilities and “clean room” manufacturing facilities.
User Friendly:
Wand provides greatest operator safety
Maximum visibility during discharge
No electrical conductivity back to the operator
No thermal or static shock
Minimal training - simplest to use, least expensive agent available
Clean:
No toxicity
No respiratory concerns
De-ionized water extinguishing agent
Exclusive crevice free, butt welded cylinder
Antiseptic white paint finish (easy to clean interior & exterior)
No powder residue
* Filling requires the use of a nitrogen pressurizing source set at no more than 125 PSI.
The Fill Adapter is required for the refilling process and replaces the wand during such
process. This will be needed by most professionals to handle the refilling process.
Extinguishers are not shipped filled.
Contact a local filling service near you.
Specifications: FE-1004 FE-1000
Capacity 1 3/4 Gallon 2 1/2 Gallon
Application Hose & Wand Hose & Wand
U/L Rating 2A:C 2A:C
Extinguishing Height 18 1/2” 24 1/2”
Height with Hose & Wand, Installed in Clips 25” 27 1/2”
Width with Hose & Wand, Installed in Clips 14” 14”
Depth (diameter) 7” 7”
Range (feet) 10’-12’ 10’-12’
Discharge Time 72 Seconds 80 Seconds
Standard Bracket Wall Wall
Complete Kits
Includes:
2 Bottles De-Ionized Water
1 Fill Adapter
Replacement Components
Model Designation Description Price
FE-1006* 1¾ Gallon Fire Extinguisher $257.00 ea.
FE-1003* 2½ Gallon Fire Extinguisher $262.65 ea.
Model Designation Description Price
FE-1004 1¾ Gallon Fire Extinguisher $226.35 ea.
FE-1000 2½ Gallon Fire Extinguisher $213.20 ea.
FE-1002 Fill Adapter $34.95 ea.
FE-1005 Two 1¾ Gallon Bottles De-Ionized Water $32.70 ea.
FE-1001 Two 2½ Gallon Bottles De-Ionized Water $35.00 ea.
FE-1002
92
MRI Respiratory
MR SAFE MR CONDITIONAL MR UNSAFE view www.MRIequip.com
Ventilators  | MRI SafetyFire Extinguisher  |
92
Pre-Filled Fire Extinguisher
The Model FE-2000 fire extinguisher is designed to be the ideal fire extinguisher for
hazard areas that require a reliable and safe non-magnetic fire extinguisher.
Features
Pre-Filled for A, B and C fires
No Clean Up - No Residue
Non-Magnetic (tested up to 3 Tesla)
Safe for sensitive electronic equipment
Safe for exposure to occupants
Zero ozone depletion
Six-year limited warranty from date of delivery to original end-user purchaser
FAA approved
Rechargeable
UL/ULC Listed
Meets or exceeds requirements of ANSI/UL 2129 and 711
Temperature range is -40˚F to 120˚F (-40˚C to 49˚C)
Mounting bracket included
MSDS included in shipment
Non-Magnetic to 3.0 Tesla.
ABC Dry Chemical Fire Extinguishers
Attaches to a wall or column with a single fastener (not included). Includes the button hook
which allows the extinguisher to rotate nearly 90 degrees in either direction without falling.
Features
Discharge time: 22 seconds and initial range: 10-15 ft.
Made of aluminum and stainless steel
Durable powder coat finish
Labeled per UN1044 requirements
Serviced same as others, per NFPA 10 requirements
Made in the USA from 85%+ domestic materials
ADA, IFC, ANSI A117.1, AODA, and ISO 21542 Compliant
MRI Carbon Dioxide Fire Extinguisher
MRI Carbon Dioxide Fire Extinguisher Model 322NM for Class B
Flammable Liquids and is Electrically Non-Conductive-Wall Hanger Included
5 Year Warranty
All metal Valve Construction
Rust Free Aluminum Cylinder with High Gloss Polyester Powder Paint
Approved for use in MRI Facilities to 7 Tesla
Wall Hanger included
Model Des. Description Price
FE-2000 English Labeling $870.00 ea.
Model Des. Description Price
FE-4000 Dry chemical Fire Extinguisher - 10 Lb capacity $299.00 ea.
FE-4001 Dry chemical Fire Extinguisher - Slim 3” Profile $309.00 ea.
Model Des. Description Price
FE-1008 MRI Carbon Dioxide Fire Extinguisher
Model 322NM for Class B
$225.00 ea.
FE-4000
FE-4001
Tel: 866-529-3526       Fax: 888-433-5174       6248 Bittersweet Lane Nisswa, MN 5646893
MRI Safety |  Fire Extinguishers